

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 708

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Class" in line 5 down through "liquor" in line 6 and substitute "Continuing Care Retirement Community"; strike beginning with "County" in line 7 down through "by" in line 8 and substitute "license may be issued to"; strike beginning with "any" in line 9 down through "customer" in line 10 and substitute "a member or a certain guest"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 11 down through "criteria;" in line 12; and strike beginning with "Class" in line 12 down through "liquor" in line 13 and substitute "Continuing Care Retirement Community".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "CLASS" in line 1 down through "LIQUOR" in line 2 and substitute "CONTINUING CARE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY"; strike beginning with "BOARD" in line 4 down through "BY" in line 5 and substitute "LICENSE MAY BE ISSUED TO"; in lines 12 and 13, strike "ANY CUSTOMER" and substitute "A MEMBER OR A GUEST WHEN ACCOMPANIED BY A MEMBER"; in line 14, after "THE" insert "DEPARTMENT OF"; in the same line, strike "BOARD"; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 18, inclusive.